## 504266178 03/10/2017

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4312858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALFREDO MUNOZ	03/09/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABIBOO CORP.	
Street Address:	328 3RD STREET	
City:	JERSEY CITY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07302	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29503582
Application Number:	14498873
Application Number:	14675983
Application Number:	15454255
PCT Number:	US2016023882
Application Number:	15295418
Application Number:	62362041
Application Number:	62299496
Application Number:	62436416

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-9700

**Email:** gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8220 VARIOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG W. MUELLER	

504266178 PATENT REEL: 041535 FRAME: 0493

SIGNATURE:	/C.W. Mueller/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=ASSIGNMENT_AIA_EXECUTED#page1.tif		
source=ASSIGNMENT_AIA_EXECUTED#page2.tif		
source=ASSIGNMENT_AIA_EXECUTED#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 041535 FRAME: 0494

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alfredo Munoz, have invented certain new and useful inventions described in the applications for United States Letters Patent listed in Exhibit A ("Applications");

WHEREAS, ABIBOO Corp., a New York corporation, whose address is 328 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Jersey City NJ, ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an equal right, title, and interest in and to the Applications, inventions described in the Applications, and any Letters Patent issuing from the Applications in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, at the request of the ASSIGNEE sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Applications, and the inventions described therein, for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications associated therewith; all corresponding patent applications in foreign countries; all applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the inventions; and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues, and other patent or registration rights obtained for the inventions described in the Applications in the United States of America or any other country;

I also assign any right, title, and interest in and to the Applications, and the inventions described therein, which have not already been transferred to the ASSIGNEE, which includes the right to be granted a patent in PCT contracting states, and the right to claim priority to the provisional application listed in Exhibit A;

I warrant that I have made no assignment of the Applications, inventions, patents, registrations, or other protections therefor to a party other than ASSIGNEE and I am under no obligation to make any assignment to any other party; and

I further agree to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and other protections contemplated herein and in confirming ASSIGNEE's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the Applications, including, if applicable, the claims thereof, which may have been amended by a preliminary amendment filed with the application or which is contemplated. I affirm the Applications were made or authorized to be made by me. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement regarding inventorship of the Applications may be punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

PATENT REEL: 041535 FRAME: 0495 The Commissioner of Patents is authorized and requested to issue any U.S. Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to ABIBOO Corp., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

I also sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title, and interest in Marks associated with the inventions described in the Applications, including any and all goodwill associated therewith, all applications and registrations therefor, all common law rights therein, any and all trademark and/or service mark rights related thereto; and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), as well as the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation and/or dilution of the Marks. I agree to execute, acknowledge and deliver all documents and to take such other and further actions as Assignee, in its reasonable discretion deems desirable or necessary to make a record with any and all government agencies, authorities, courts, tribunals, or third parties, of the fact that Assignee owns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and any and all goodwill associated therewith.

I also sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all copyrights associated with the inventions described in the Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

Signature:

Date: Full Name: Alfredo Munoz

328 3rd Street Address:

Jersey City, NJ 07302

ABIBOO Corp.

Signature:

Date:

Full Name: Alfredo Munoz

President Title:

# EXHIBIT A

SR File	PCT Application	U.S.	Filing Date	Title
	No.	Application		
		Number		
8220-1		29/503,582	September 26, 2014	CONTAINER HOUSING
8220-2		14/498,873	September 26, 2014	SEGMENTED BUILDING
				CONSTRUCTION WITH
				MULTIPLE FACADES
8220-3		14/675,983	April 1, 2015	MULTI-PURPOSE
				MODULAR TRAVEL AND
				PACKAGING BAG
8220-3-CON		15/454,255	March 9, 2017	MULTI-PURPOSE
				MODULAR TRAVEL AND
				PACKAGING BAG
8220-3-PCT	PCT/US16/23882		March 24, 2016	MULTI-PURPOSE
				MODULAR TRAVEL AND
				PACKAGING BAG
8220-4		15/295,418	October 17, 2016	TRAVEL BAG
8220-5-PROV		62/362,041	July 14, 2016	TRANSPORTATION BAG
				AND FOAM ROLLER
8220-6-PROV		62/299,496	February 24, 2016	MODULAR
				CONSTRUCTION KITS
8220-6-PROV-2		62/436,416	December 19, 2016	MODULAR
				CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM

PATENT REEL: 041535 FRAME: 0497

**RECORDED: 03/10/2017**